Appendix One - Place Preferences Data

Oldham 2019/20 | 2020/21 | 2021/22
Primary b. First preference rate 92.9% 92.0% 93.7%

d. Second preference rate 3.9% 4.6% 4.0%

f. Third preference rate 0.9% 0.9% 0.6%

h. Top three preference rate | 97.7% 97.5% 98.3%
Secondary | b. First preference rate 74.6% 73.1% 75.7%

d. Second preference rate 10.8% 11.6% 10.8%

f. Third preference rate 3.7% 4.6% 3.5%

h. Top three preference rate | 89.1% 89.3% 89.9%
National 2019/20 | 2020/21 | 2021/22

b. First preference rate 90.6% 90.2% 91.8%

d. Second preference rate 5.4% 5.6% 4.9%

f. Third preference rate 1.5% 1.5% 1.2%
Primary h. Top three preference rate 97.5% 97.3% 98.0%

b. First preference rate 80.9% 82.2% 81.1%

d. Second preference rate 9.0% 8.7% 9.0%

f. Third preference rate 3.2% 3.0% 3.3%
Secondary | h. Top three preference rate 93.0% 93.9% 93.4%




